Re: Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

International Journal of Higher Education <ijhe@sciedupress.com> Fri 12/3/2021 8:10 AM To: Masda Simatupang <masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id> Dear Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang,

Thank you for your e-mail. We have received your review form, and we greatly appreciate your contribution to our journal.

Note: We can provide proofreading service now. If you need, please feel free to contact us.

Best Regards,

Susan Sun Editorial Assistant, International Journal of Higher Education Sciedu Press

Mailing Address: 1595 Sixteenth Ave, Suite 301, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3N9, Canada Tel: 1-416-479-0028 ext. 211 E-mail: ijhe@sciedupress.com Website: http://ijhe.sciedupress.com

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Original Email\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

From: <u>Masda Simatupang</u><<u>masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id</u>> Time: 2021-12-03 01:14 To: <u>International Journal of Higher Education</u><<u>ijhe@sciedupress.com</u>> CC:

Subject: Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Susan Sun,

I send you the results of my review. I hope that you are satisfied with my work. If there is anything that I can do, please let me know.

Best Regards, Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang Senior Lecturer

From: International Journal of Higher Education <ijhe@sciedupress.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2021 8:14 AM

To: Masda Simatupang <masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id>

**Subject:** Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang,

Thanks for your reply.

We look forward to receiving your submission in the future.

Best Regards,

Susan Sun Editorial Assistant, International Journal of Higher Education Sciedu Press

Mailing Address: 1595 Sixteenth Ave, Suite 301, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3N9, Canada Tel: 1-416-479-0028 ext. 211 E-mail: ijhe@sciedupress.com Website: http://ijhe.sciedupress.com

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Original Email\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

From: <u>Masda Simatupang</u><<u>masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id</u>> Time: 2021-11-29 19:02 To: <u>International Journal of Higher Education</u><<u>ijhe@sciedupress.com</u>> CC: Subject: Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Susan Sun,

Thank you very much for your information. Maybe next time I will. Now I still have no article yet.

Best Regards, Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang Senior Lecturer

From: International Journal of Higher Education <ijhe@sciedupress.com>

Sent: Friday, November 26, 2021 8:30 AM

To: Masda Simatupang <masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id>

**Subject:** Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang,

Thanks for your reply.

If you need the proofreading service, please kindly send your paper to us we'll arrange the proofreading at once.

And just let you know that we charge 0.04 USD per word for the proofreading, and the process will be completed within one week.

Best Regards,

Susan Sun Editorial Assistant, International Journal of Higher Education Sciedu Press

Mailing Address: 1595 Sixteenth Ave, Suite 301, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3N9, Canada Tel: 1-416-479-0028 ext. 211 E-mail: ijhe@sciedupress.com Website: http://ijhe.sciedupress.com

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Original Email\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

From: <u>Masda Simatupang</u><<u>masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id</u>> Time: 2021-11-26 00:06 To: <u>International Journal of Higher Education</u><<u>ijhe@sciedupress.com</u>> CC: Subject: Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Susan Sun,

Thank you for your quick reply. Please send me the proofreading service.

Best Regards, Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang Senior Lecturer Christian University of Indonesia, Jakarta

From: International Journal of Higher Education <ijhe@sciedupress.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 25, 2021 9:17 AM
To: Masda Simatupang <masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id>
Subject: Re: Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated
Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang,

Thank you for accepting this invitation. We look forward to your comments on this paper.

Note: We can provide proofreading service now. If you need, please feel free to contact us.

Best Regards,

Susan Sun Editorial Assistant, International Journal of Higher Education Sciedu Press

Mailing Address: 1595 Sixteenth Ave, Suite 301, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3N9, Canada

Tel: 1-416-479-0028 ext. 211 E-mail: ijhe@sciedupress.com Website: http://ijhe.sciedupress.com

## \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Original Email\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

From: <u>Masda Simatupang</u><<u>masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id</u>> Time: 2021-11-24 16:55 To: <u>International Journal of Higher Education</u><<u>ijhe@sciedupress.com</u>> CC: Subject: Re: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-

Motivated Driven Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Susan Sun,

I accept your invitation as a reviewer and will send you the review on Dec 2, 2021.

Best regards, Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang Senior Lecturer Christian University of Indonesia, Jakarta

From: International Journal of Higher Education <ijhe@sciedupress.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2021 8:41 AM
To: Masda Simatupang <masdasimatupang@uki.ac.id>
Subject: Review Invitation: Positive Gestures of Universities' Organization Elevate Self-Motivated Driven
Engagement: An Initial Development of Lecturers' Engagement Model

Dear Dr. Masda Surti Simatupang,

I'm Susan Sun from International Journal of Higher Education, which is published by the Sciedu Press (<u>http://ijhe.sciedupress.com</u>), and I am writing to inquire as to whether you would be interested in reviewing the manuscript submitted to this journal. I believe that you would serve as an excellent reviewer.

We use a double-blind system for peer-review; both reviewers' and authors' identities remain anonymous. Please find the reviewers' responsibilities at: <u>http://web.sciedupress.com/ethical-guidelines/sciedu-ethical-guidelines.html</u>

Please find the attachment for your review. Please inform us within three days if you accept this invitation.

If you agree to review the paper, please return the review, using the attached review form, before December 3, 2021.

Thanks for your time and help.

Note: We can provide proofreading service now. If you need, please feel free to contact us.

Best Regards,

Susan Sun Editorial Assistant, International Journal of Higher Education Sciedu Press

Mailing Address: 1595 Sixteenth Ave, Suite 301, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3N9, Canada Tel: 1-416-479-0028 ext. 211 E-mail: ijhe@sciedupress.com Website: http://ijhe.sciedupress.com